
MEMORANDUM

TO: MNS Senate
Provincial Metis Council
Local Presidents

FROM: Murray Hamilton

DATE: September 14, 1998

RE: Metis Enumeration Project

As the Metis Nation of Saskatchewan Minister of Enumeration I am pleased to announce
that the MNS will be conducting community consultation hearings as indicated in the attached
schedule. These community consultation hearings will provide an opportunity for Metis citizens
to voice their concerns on Metis citizenship, membership criteria (who is a Metis) and the
methodology to be utilized for the Saskatchewan Metis Enumeration Project. A report on the
findings of the community consultation hearings will be tabled at the next Metis Nation
Legislative Assembly.

A discussion paper on Metis citizenship and definition has been distributed to all MNLA
members and additional copies are available from the MNS head office.

This is a very important process and I encourage all interested persons to attend.

Sincerely,

Murray Hamilton
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METIS NATION OF SASKATCHEWAN
Community Consultation Hearings

As part of the Saskatchewan Metis Enumeration Project the MNS
will be conducting community consultation hearings as indicated below. These
hearings will provide an opportunity for Metis to voice their concerns on the issue
of citizenship in the Metis Nation.

Schedule:

Monday, October 5, 1998 La Loche Community Hall

Wednesday, October 7, 1998 lie a la Crosse Friendship Centre

Thursday, October 8, 1998 Meadow Lake Friendship Centre

Tuesday, October 13, 1998 Prince Albert Friendship Centre

Wednesday, October 14, 1998 La Ronge Kikinahk Friendship Centre

Thursday, October 15, 1998 Cumberiand House Village Office

Monday, October 19, 1998 Archerwill Local Office

Tuesday, October 20,1998 Yorkton Legion Hall

Wednesday, October 21, 1998 Fort Qu’Appeile Country Squire Inn

Thursday, October 22, 1998 Regina North Island Community Centre

Monday, October 26, 1998 North Battleford Tropical Inn

Tuesday, October 27, 1998 Saskatoon Heritage Inn

If you require further information contact:
Metis Nation of Saskatchewan
Enumeration Office, 219 Robin Crescent, Saskatoon, S7L 6M8, (306) 343-8285
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